

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS ABD TRAFFIC  
DORSETT ROAD SIDEWALK OMNIBUS  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1340  
BIDS RECEIVED ON AUGUST 26, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		(2) BIDDER SOUTHERN DITCHING CO.		(3) BIDDER L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		(4) BIDDER TRAMAR CONTRACTING		(5) BIDDER N B WEST CONTRACTING		(6) BIDDER DURA SEAL PAVING		(7) BIDDER GERSHENSON CO.			
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>																			
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 20,169.50	\$ 20,169.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,792.00	\$ 24,792.00	\$ 19,775.50	\$ 19,775.50	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 29,280.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 1,151.00
203-50.00	Unclassified Excavation	C.Y.	182.9	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,194.80	\$ 12.10	\$ 2,213.09	\$ 22.30	\$ 4,078.67	\$ 27.90	\$ 5,102.91	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,292.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,487.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 5,724.77
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	426	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 4,558.20	\$ 16.55	\$ 7,050.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 3,876.60
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	8.4	\$ 2.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 96.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 168.00
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
604-19.84	Special Trench Frame and Cover, 4' or Wider	L.F.	8.5	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 409.50	\$ 3,480.75	\$ 218.30	\$ 1,855.55	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 5,482.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,697.50
604-19.90	Special Concrete Flume	S.Y.	8.4	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 903.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 554.40
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	71.2	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 53.20	\$ 3,787.84	\$ 55.90	\$ 3,980.08	\$ 62.20	\$ 4,428.64	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,987.20
607-30.20	Handrails (Aluminum)	L.F.	285	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 15,190.50	\$ 59.60	\$ 16,986.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 19,095.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 19,237.50
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	439	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,365.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,121.00	\$ 43.07	\$ 18,907.73	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,316.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,487.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,926.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 23,706.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,609.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	611	\$ 20.22	\$ 12,352.59	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 6,018.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,749.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,971.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 3,499.61	\$ 3,499.61	\$ 11,074.00	\$ 11,074.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 12,720.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1320	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 9,702.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,560.00
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 102,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,656.78</b>		<b>\$ 102,864.43</b>		<b>\$ 111,728.70</b>		<b>\$ 112,083.50</b>		<b>\$ 121,349.20</b>		<b>\$ 112,707.00</b>		<b>\$ 124,293.47</b>
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>																			
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>4')	S.F.	1497	\$30.00	\$ 44,910.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,443.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 30,314.25	\$ 20.10	\$ 30,089.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,934.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,449.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 38,398.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,425.00
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	119	\$30.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 3,308.20	\$ 20.25	\$ 2,409.75	\$ 20.10	\$ 2,391.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,451.00
<b>SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 48,480.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,751.20</b>		<b>\$ 32,724.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,481.60</b>		<b>\$ 35,552.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,472.00</b>		<b>\$ 40,778.05</b>		<b>\$ 40,876.00</b>
<b>PROEJCT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 151,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 126,407.98</b>		<b>\$ 135,588.43</b>		<b>\$ 144,210.30</b>		<b>\$ 147,635.50</b>		<b>\$ 148,821.20</b>		<b>\$ 153,485.05</b>		<b>\$ 165,169.47</b>
<b>DBE REQUIRED: 10%</b>							<b>10%</b>		<b>46%</b>		<b>10%</b>		<b>25%</b>		<b>10%</b>		<b>6.25%</b>		<b>10%</b>

STRUCTURAL ITEM WAS  
\$38,413.00 SHOULD BE  
\$38,398.05. SUB TOTAL OF  
STRUCTURAL ITEMS WAS  
\$40,793.00 SHOULD BE  
\$40,778.05. PROJECT TOTAL  
WAS \$153,500.00 SHOULD BE  
\$153,482.05.